No. 473.

THE WATER SUPPLY (MUNICIPAL AND OTHER AREAS) LAWS, 1951 TO 1954.

Nomination of a Member to the Water Board of Nicosia BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF NICOSIA.

It is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers vested in it under section 4 (b) of the Water Supply (Municipal and Other Areas) Laws, 1951 to 1954, the Council of the Municipal Corporation of Nicosia has nominated Mr. Husseyin Irfan, Councillor, in the place of Mr. Tahsin Salih Gözmen, Councillor, to hold office on the Water Board of Nicosia during the Council's term of office.

Notification No. 610 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 14th October, 1954, is hereby amended accordingly. (M.P. 8269/55.)

No. 474.

THE WATER SUPPLY (MUNICIPAL AND OTHER AREAS) LAWS, 1951 TO 1954.

Nomination of Members to the Water Board of Famagusta BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF FAMAGUSTA.

It is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers vested in it under section 4 (b) of the Water Supply (Municipal and Other Areas) Laws, 1951 to 1954, the Council of the Municipal Corporation of Famagusta has nominated as from the 4th June, 1953, the following to hold office on the Water Board of Famagusta during the Council's term of office:

Mr. Andreas Charalambou Pouyiouros, Mayor of Famagusta, Mr. Christos Loizou Savvides, Deputy Mayor of Famagusta. Mr. Ahmet Zaim, Municipal Councillor of Famagusta.

Notification No. 427 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 22nd August, 1951, is hereby amended accordingly.

(M.P. 8725/55.)